Wedgetail Accessory Hex Mesh Fitting Instruction
To fit the Wedgetail Platform

WTA-HEM & WTA-HEMV

fCongratuIations on the purchase of your Australian made Wedgetail Roof Rack product.\

Please read and follow the instructions carefully to ensure correct fitment.
Contact us if any parts appear missing, incorrect, or damaged.

Contact us if any question about the size of platform to ensure the correct fitment

\ Scan QR code for a fitting demonstration

Tools Required:

. Hex Key (5mm)

1 2___

H HEM — — — ” — — = — =—

— HENV — — — —

O~C~O~O~~C~O~O~~C~O~O0~O~ = | 0

— O
(0100 0(0)9(01(019(0)(®)2(0)9(6)(0,9(0)(®(0)9(0) 0962626262626%0,- 2020262020000
OROSCROE0R0E080K080K0K080K080 6962696269626962696969626962696

[ =

COE08026R0E08050E0E0802080E08

OROROAOAOROROROROROAOAORORO,
OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

OROROR=2ORO0 O O)=(0)=E= (@)= 8)=(8) 0202020502020 59080209080580208050
OROLOE0RCCD OCOEOEOROR0 026262696962626°62020C0C0C0CEEH
ORORORO OLOROR0 03080°0703080% "03080°0 03080
= OROROROROIO O1O0ROROARCRO = =0 O h O 020 ==
ORORORO, ORORORO (8)=(0) (@)=(o) [8)=(a) OO
HOQOQOQOQOOO OQOOOOOQOQOH 09B0806CAOR0CR04 - HORCECACAORORCH
CORCRC=OROROROCOROEOROZOROR0R 569626202696202026202020202620C0
OROR0R0E0RCROE=EORCROE0E0R0R0 8080808080308080808030308080808
)= (0= ()= ()= ()= ()= 0)=(8)=()=(8)=(8)=(8)=(8)=(8)=(®) OROROROROROROAOAOACACRORORORO

= [

OROAOROCAOACACACAOAOACAOAOAOCAROAO
OROAOROROAOAOAOAOAOAOAROAOAORO,
CPHCHOHCEOHCHC " OFCHOHCHOHOFCHC

[

—_— = e e

— R I e e ————

KIT CONTENTS
ITEM Components WTA-HEM WTA-HEMV
1 Wedgetail Hex Mesh 4x4 1 N/A
2 Wedgetail Hex Mesh for Van N/A 1
2 M8 Channel Nut 18 18
3 M8 x 22 Dacro Black 18 18

WTA-HEM&HEMV_Fitting_Rev2 Updated

Updated: 15 APR 2024

COPYRIGHT TRADESMAN ROOF RACKS | WEDGETAILRACK.COM.AU



ccessory Hex Mesh Fitting Instruction

e Wedgetail Platform

WTA-HEM & WTA-HEMV

\
. Assemble the M8 bolts & washer and channel nuts with the hex mesh as shown below.
. Depends on the orientation of the fitting, the amount of bolts & nuts used will be different.
Please refer to the photo shown.
WTA-HEM
IR (L1 TNl TN LI : \
f = = | = | = ; i )
= OnODADAOAOAPADACAOADADAOAC == = = = —
0R0ERaPCCB0PHC0CR0R0R0E0 b = = = i =
OROLDACRLOEORDEDEOROZDEDEOR0, —
0826202020 eRa2TCERERHRIRARAR = 02080R0C0R0R0RcCRC0R0ERcCC0 =
OHORORIROLOROR e LR OEOFOROEOR0 OROEOZORORORORORLOROROZOROR0
BOR0R0eDRCR0RAGPRCEOR0DROR0R OR0E0R080R0R0RCR0ECR0R0E0ROR0
020202 aR5C0 P20 PECERE QRCAREPERERARE=ERORHRECEEARAR
OR0R0TATA 16 01020802030 QBRELH=AHREQ 0 “O-CrOs0E=5052A0
OROLDAD : OETEOEO OZOZCR020Y0 OYOZOZ0Z020 -
I 96268020208 90902030962 | = O2CE0208060 Q§0E0808080 ==
OHOROF R L0 AOAOMOAOL0 el OEOR0 Qe SZedes —
BOR0R0GDRCR0R0ePROROR0GDROR0R | 3838555808 OcORCReReRe
ORORDADROEORDADROROZDEDEORZ0, OROEOR=LOEOAOAOAOAOZOR=LOROE0
OHORORROLOECLONOROEOROROEOR0 OLORORORORORCPOROEOEOAOROR0
OR0R02EE0RCE0LCCCROL0T0E0R0 C0R0RORCROCCRORCRORCRORCEOR0R
= COVOPOYOPOYONDPOYOPOYOPD YOO e OB0R0R0R0R0E0R0R0RCR0ROROE0R0
i ]l = | = i :g» OOOOOOOOOOEOOOOOOOEOOOOOOOOOO g:
I 1 1 I 1T == = = = —
WTA-HEMV
L — HEMNV — — — —
| — [y i em— o— O~OA~0AO, () S~EA~0AO,
o  HEWV oo s e e OROAOROAOROROAO AOROAOAOAOROAOARO
OROROROAOAOROAOROAOAOAOROAO RO,
OROAOROAOROROAOAOROAOAOAOROAORO
@OQOQOQD(DOQOQO@ I] @OQOQO(DOQOQOQO@ Il OOOOOOOoOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
020209a2020202020202020202620%0 0L02020902020802020802080202050
020202a202620202026202020262020 020202090202080°0208020802020580
OAROROAOAROCAOROROAOAROAONDAOAOAC, — OO0~ 0 02020 O-OZ20z0
OROARCROAOAOROADACAOACADAOACAORD S ()
02020LaRDRCLOCHCELOLECHACCOCCD — =<5 = E §
03050°%0°08030% . Po80380PaC03050 505080,05020505 %,02020,C,08080,
= OR08 == O \][i OF = 2020 axf= O2OROROROZOZ0R0ROROROROROZ0R0
09620,0,020920 % 02690,0,02020 ©5096062606002626C026C6L6CC0CH2
OROARCROAOAOROADACROACADAOAOAORD OROAROAOAOAOROAOAOROAOAOAROROAO RO
DOOOOOCD®(DOOOOO<]>OOOOOOO(DOOOOOOO@ C)OQOOOQOOOOOQOOOOOQOOOQOQOOOQOO
G}OOOOOODG}OOOOOCDOOOOOOO(DOOOOOOO@ QOQOQDQOQOOOQOOOQOQOODQOQOQOQOO
8930883650585530885550885350508 — g -o-°°°° S
OO0~ 0~ 07070 O-O-O0"0~"0-0-0 — — = — —=
I 0 0 1 = = = = = }
\\S==iii 1 I T il : 4
. _J
4 N
. Place the mesh on the rack and fasten the M8 bolts
NOTE-Ensure the channel nuts are 90 degrees to the channels.
Check fastenings are firmly tensioned at regular intervals.
Do not overtighten, this will preserve the spring washers.
\_ )

Thank you for your purchase.
Wedgetail by Tradesman Roof Racks

Innovation through Inspiration

WTA-HEM&HEMV_Fitting_Rev2 Updated

Updated: 15 APR 2024 COPYRIGHT TRADESMAN ROOF RACKS | WEDGETAILRACK.COM.AU



